
 
 

 
 
 

SUMMARY SCHEDULES 
County of Ventura – State of California 

 



GENERAL FUND 
$965,137,428

50.8%

FIRE PROTECTION 
DISTRICT

$161,682,671
8.5%

LIBRARY FUND
$7,446,873

0.4%
WATERSHED
PROTECTION

DISTRICT
$41,930,935

2.2%

ROAD FUND
$35,431,200

1.9%

WATERWORKS
DISTRICTS
$55,807,000

2.9%

ENTERPRISE FUNDS
$518,536,460

27.3%

OTHER FUNDS
$114,306,141

6.0%
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COUNTY BUDGET FORM

            SCHEDULE 1

FUND BALANCE 
AVAILABLE

JUNE 30, 2014

DECREASES TO 
OBLIGATED

FUND BALANCES

ADDITIONAL
FINANCING
SOURCES

TOTAL
FINANCING
SOURCES

 FINANCING
USES

INCREASES
TO OBLIGATED 

FUND
BALANCES

TOTAL
FINANCING USES

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)

GENERAL FUND 5,646,627 12,837,180 946,653,621 965,137,428 946,653,621 18,483,807 965,137,428

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS (5,195,998) 22,996,422 129,292,611 147,093,035 147,068,103 24,932 147,093,035

PERMANENT FUNDS 1,432 0 4,541 5,973 4,541 1,432 5,973

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS (513) 513 21,400 21,400 21,400 0 21,400

DEBT SERVICE FUNDS

451,548 35,834,115 1,075,972,173 1,112,257,836 1,093,747,665 18,510,171 1,112,257,836

INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS 0 15,962,077 205,127,292 221,089,369 220,952,869 136,500 221,089,369

ENTERPRISE FUNDS 0 7,559,000 476,584,916 484,143,916 484,086,450 57,466 484,143,916

SPECIAL DISTRICT ENTERPRISE FUNDS 0 503,500 42,124,458 42,627,958 31,523,600 11,104,358 42,627,958

SPECIAL DISTRICTS AND OTHER AGENCIES (23,253,830) 59,568,265 174,670,377 210,984,812 210,672,686 312,126 210,984,812

(23,253,830) 83,592,842 898,507,043 958,846,055 947,235,605 11,610,450 958,846,055

TOTAL ALL FUNDS (22,802,282) 119,426,957 1,974,479,216 2,071,103,891 2,040,983,270 30,120,621 2,071,103,891

COUNTY OF VENTURA
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
ALL FUNDS SUMMARY

FOR FISCAL YEAR 2014-15

STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES

COUNTY BUDGET ACT

JANUARY 2010 EDITION, REV #1

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

OTHER FUNDS

TOTAL OTHER FUNDS

TOTAL FINANCING SOURCES TOTAL FINANCING USES

FUND NAME
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STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY BUDGET FORM

COUNTY BUDGET ACT             SCHEDULE 2

JANUARY 2010 EDITION, REV #1

FUND BALANCE 
AVAILABLE      

JUNE 30, 2014

DECREASES    
TO OBLIGATED 

FUND BALANCES

ADDITIONAL 
FINANCING 
SOURCES

TOTAL     
FINANCING 
SOURCES

 FINANCING      
USES

INCREASES TO 
OBLIGATED 

FUND
BALANCES

TOTAL     
FINANCING USES

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)

GENERAL FUND

GENERAL FUND 0001 5,646,627 12,837,180 946,653,621 965,137,428 946,653,621 18,483,807 965,137,428

5,646,627 12,837,180 946,653,621 965,137,428 946,653,621 18,483,807 965,137,428

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

ROAD FUND 1000 (1,037,299) 10,245,799 26,222,700 35,431,200 35,431,200 0 35,431,200

DEPARTMENT OF HUD 1025 0 0 1,631,833 1,631,833 1,631,833 0 1,631,833

HOME GRANT 1030 0 0 446,406 446,406 446,406 0 446,406

SHERIFF INMATE SPEC REV 1050 (296) 676,057 2,060,000 2,735,761 2,735,761 0 2,735,761

VC DEPT CHILD SUPPORT SVCS 1060 0 0 20,672,791 20,672,791 20,672,791 0 20,672,791
VENTURA COUNTY LIBRARY 1075 (521,352) 1,048,352 6,919,873 7,446,873 7,446,873 0 7,446,873

CO SUCCESSOR HOUSING AGY ABX126 1105 47 0 0 47 0 47 47

FISH & GAME 1300 (2,086) 2,086 15,100 15,100 15,100 0 15,100

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE PROGRAM 1325 24,885 0 153,509 178,394 153,509 24,885 178,394

SPAY/NEUTER PROGRAM 1350 (6,508) 6,508 12,000 12,000 12,000 0 12,000

WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 1380 0 0 7,891,470 7,891,470 7,891,470 0 7,891,470

MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ACT 1450 (3,028,894) 10,546,025 47,624,512 55,141,643 55,141,643 0 55,141,643

STORMWATER UNINCORPORATED 1475 (624,495) 471,595 2,374,200 2,221,300 2,221,300 0 2,221,300

IHSS PUBLIC AUTHORITY 1690 0 0 13,268,217 13,268,217 13,268,217 0 13,268,217

(5,195,998) 22,996,422 129,292,611 147,093,035 147,068,103 24,932 147,093,035

PERMANENT FUNDS

GEORGE D. LYON BOOK FUND 1980 1,432 0 4,541 5,973 4,541 1,432 5,973

1,432 0 4,541 5,973 4,541 1,432 5,973

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS

SANTA ROSA RD ASSESSMENT DIST 4333 (513) 513 21,400 21,400 21,400 0 21,400

(513) 513 21,400 21,400 21,400 0 21,400

451,548 35,834,115 1,075,972,173 1,112,257,836 1,093,747,665 18,510,171 1,112,257,836

APPROPRIATION LIMIT 1,213,090,617

APPROPRIATIONS SUBJECT TO LIMIT 291,932,414

FOR FISCAL YEAR 2014-15

COUNTY OF VENTURA
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS SUMMARY

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

TOTAL FINANCING SOURCES TOTAL FINANCING USES

COUNTY FUNDS

TOTAL GENERAL FUND

TOTAL SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

TOTAL PERMANENT FUND

TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS

��



�-���
�����.�����


LESS: OBLIGATED FUND BALANCE
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COUNTY OF VENTURA
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FUND BALANCE - GOVERNMENT FUNDS  
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DECREASES OR CANCELLATIONS
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INCREASE OR NEW OBL FUND BALANCE
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Encumbrances not included  
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DECREASES OR CANCELLATIONS
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INCREASE OR NEW OBL FUND BALANCE
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Encumbrances not included  
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INCREASE OR NEW OBL FUND BALANCE
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Encumbrances not included  
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INTER
GOVERNMENTAL 

REVENUE,
$509,406,407 47.3%

ALL OTHER REVENUE
$48,051,341

4.5%

CHARGES FOR 
SERVICES

$173,071,457 
16.1%

TAXES
$302,808,873 

28.1%

MISCELLANEOUS
$22,369,997

2.1%

OTHER FINANCING 
SOURCES

$20,264,098
1.9%

COUNTY OF VENTURA
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COUNTY OF VENTURA
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SUMMARY OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING SOURCES BY SOURCE AND FUND
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
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PUBLIC�
PROTECTION
$469,220,241�

42.2%

DEBT�SERVICE,�
$10,804,583�,�1.0%

HEALTH�&�
SANITATION
$205,874,608�

18.5%

PUBLIC�WAYS�&�
FACILITIES,�

$35,431,200�,�3.2%

CONTINGENCIES
$2,068,100�

0.2%

GENERAL
$118,334,945�

10.7%

OBLIGATED�FUND�
BALANCE

$18,510,171�
1.7%

PUBLIC�
ASSISTANCE
$243,931,974�

21.9%

EDUCATION
$8,082,014�

0.7%
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STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY BUDGET FORM

COUNTY BUDGET ACT SCHEDULE 7

JANUARY 2010 EDITION, REV #1

2012-13 2013-14
2014-15 

RECOMMENDED
2014-15 ADOPTED BY 

THE BOARD OF

ACTUALS ACTUALS BUDGET SUPERVISORS

1 2 3 4 5

SUMMARIZATION BY FUNCTION

GENERAL 113,405,345 134,594,369 118,334,945 118,334,945

PUBLIC PROTECTION 429,141,809 450,409,126 469,220,241 469,220,241

PUBLIC WAYS & FACILITIES 26,408,310 28,588,212 35,431,200 35,431,200

HEALTH & SANITATION 183,306,170 185,988,236 205,874,608 205,874,608

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 215,614,555 227,068,619 244,486,660 243,931,974

EDUCATION 8,436,576 7,882,948 7,547,014 8,082,014

DEBT SERVICE 12,548,041 8,160,967 10,804,583 10,804,583

TOTAL FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION 988,860,805 1,042,692,477 1,091,699,251 1,091,679,565

APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCIES

GENERAL FUND 0001 0 0 2,000,000 2,000,000

POB DEBT SERVICE 1630 0 0 0 0

ROAD FUND 1000 0 0 0 0

DEPARTMENT OF HUD 1025 0 0 0 0

HOME GRANT 1030 0 0 0 0

SHERIFF INMATE SPEC REV 1050 0 0 68,100 68,100

VC DEPT CHILD SUPPORT SVCS 1060 0 0 0 0

VENTURA COUNTY LIBRARY 1075 0 0 0 0

VENTURA COUNTY LIBRARY 1100 0 0 0 0

VENTURA COUNTY LIBRARY 1105 0 0 0 0

REVOLVING LOAN FUND 1200 0 0 0 0

EDA/CDBG REVOLVING LOAN FUND 1222 0 0 0 0

FISH & GAME 1300 0 0 0 0

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE PROGRAM 1325 0 0 0 0

SPAY/NEUTER PROGRAM 1350 0 0 0 0

WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 1380 0 0 0 0

MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ACT 1450 0 0 0 0

STORMWATER UNINCORPORATED 1475 0 0 0 0

IHSS PUBLIC AUTHORITY 1690 0 0 0 0

GEORGE D. LYON BOOK FUND 1980 0 0 0 0

JUVENILE JUSTICE COMPLEX 4330 0 0 0 0

COURTS JUV JUSTICE 4332 0 0 0 0

SANTA ROSA RD ASSESSMENT DIST 4333 0 0 0 0

0 0 2,068,100 2,068,100

988,860,805 1,042,692,477 1,093,767,351 1,093,747,665

COUNTY OF VENTURA

SUMMARY OF FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION AND FUND

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR 2014-15

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT

TOTAL APPROPRIATION FOR CONTINGENCIES

SUBTOTAL FINANCING USES

��



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY BUDGET FORM

COUNTY BUDGET ACT SCHEDULE 7

JANUARY 2010 EDITION, REV #1

2012-13 2013-14
2014-15 

RECOMMENDED
2014-15 ADOPTED BY 

THE BOARD OF

ACTUALS ACTUALS BUDGET SUPERVISORS

1 2 3 4 5

COUNTY OF VENTURA

SUMMARY OF FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION AND FUND

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR 2014-15

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT

PROVISIONS FOR OBLIGATED FUND BALANCES

GENERAL FUND 0001 17,550,000 18,483,807

POB DEBT SERVICE 1630 0 0

ROAD FUND 1000 0 0

DEPARTMENT OF HUD 1025 0 0

HOME GRANT 1030 0 0

SHERIFF INMATE SPEC REV 1050 0 0

VC DEPT CHILD SUPPORT SVCS 1060 0 0

VENTURA COUNTY LIBRARY 1075 0 0

REDEV OBLIG RETIRE FD AB X1 26 1100 0 0

CO SUCCESSOR HOUSING AGY AB X1 26 1105 0 47

REVOLVING LOAN FUND 1200 0 0

EDA/CDBG REVOLVING LOAN FUND 1222 0 0

FISH & GAME 1300 0 0

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE PROGRAM 1325 0 24,885

SPAY/NEUTER PROGRAM 1350 0 0

WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 1380 0 0

MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ACT 1450 0 0

STORMWATER UNINCORPORATED 1475 0 0

IHSS PUBLIC AUTHORITY 1690 0 0

GEORGE D. LYON BOOK FUND 1980 0 1,432

JUVENILE JUSTICE COMPLEX 4330 0 0

COURTS JUV JUSTICE 4332 0 0

SANTA ROSA RD ASSESSMENT DIST 4333 100 0

0 0 17,550,100 18,510,171

988,860,805 1,042,692,477 1,111,317,451 1,112,257,836

GENERAL FUND 0001 865,072,818 914,235,038 964,758,307 965,137,428

POB DEBT SERVICE 1630 0 0 0 0

ROAD FUND 1000 26,408,310 28,588,212 35,431,200 35,431,200

DEPARTMENT OF HUD 1025 2,351,611 1,713,620 1,631,833 1,631,833

HOME GRANT 1030 564,921 526,896 446,406 446,406

SHERIFF INMATE SPEC REV 1050 2,088,043 2,330,703 2,735,761 2,735,761

VC DEPT CHILD SUPPORT SVCS 1060 19,836,825 20,679,991 20,672,791 20,672,791

TOTAL OBLIGATED FUND BALANCES

SUMMARIZATION BY FUND

TOTAL FINANCING USES

��



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY BUDGET FORM

COUNTY BUDGET ACT SCHEDULE 7

JANUARY 2010 EDITION, REV #1

2012-13 2013-14
2014-15 

RECOMMENDED
2014-15 ADOPTED BY 

THE BOARD OF

ACTUALS ACTUALS BUDGET SUPERVISORS

1 2 3 4 5

COUNTY OF VENTURA

SUMMARY OF FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION AND FUND

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

FISCAL YEAR 2014-15

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT

VENTURA COUNTY LIBRARY 1075 7,820,724 7,308,111 6,911,873 7,446,873

REDEV OBLIG RETIRE FD AB X1 26 1100 0 0 0 0

CO SUCCESSOR HOUSING AGY AB X1 26 1105 0 0 0 47

REVOLVING LOAN FUND 1200 0 0 0 0

EDA/CDBG REVOLVING LOAN FUND 1222 0 0 0 0

FISH & GAME 1300 18,367 26,385 15,100 15,100

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE PROGRAM 1325 141,816 127,147 153,509 178,394

SPAY/NEUTER PROGRAM 1350 35,000 12,995 12,000 12,000

WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 1380 7,411,808 7,016,223 7,891,470 7,891,470

MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ACT 1450 44,262,317 46,631,550 55,141,643 55,141,643

STORMWATER UNINCORPORATED 1475 1,506,262 1,818,028 2,221,300 2,221,300

IHSS PUBLIC AUTHORITY 1690 11,316,938 11,654,369 13,268,217 13,268,217

GEORGE D. LYON BOOK FUND 1980 5,330 2,523 4,541 5,973

JUVENILE JUSTICE COMPLEX 4330 0 0 0 0

COURTS JUV JUSTICE 4332 0 0 0 0

SANTA ROSA RD ASSESSMENT DIST 4333 19,717 20,686 21,500 21,400

988,860,805 1,042,692,477 1,111,317,451 1,112,257,836TOTAL FINANCING USES

�2



LEGISLATIVE/ 
ADMINISTRATIVE, 

$66,079,140 , 
54.91%

CIVIL SERVICE 
COMMISSION

$160,000
0.13%

ELECTIONS
$4,294,700

3.57%

OTHER
GENERAL/PLANT

ACQUISITION
$9,859,936

8.20%

FINANCE,
$34,500,049 , 

28.67%

COUNTY COUNSEL
$5,441,120

4.52%

COUNTY OF VENTURA
GENERAL FUNCTION BY ACTIVITY

GENERAL FUNDS
FISCAL YEAR 2014-15

$120,334,945
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COUNTY OF VENTURA
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DETAIL OF FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION, ACTIVITY AND BUDGET UNIT
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
�-	���������
�	��������

GENERAL

      LEGISLATIVE/ADMINISTRATIVE

�/
��������-�����9��-��	�.� 3��������2 3��������� ���������� ����������

�
-�1�	�-����	���� �3��2� 3����� ������� �������

�-�����
8
����1
�-����
 �3������32 �3�������� �����2�23� �����2�23�

�-.���-��
���

���/	-�	� 2�3������ ��3������ ��3������ ��3������

.-�	��-����/
	1��-	� 3�������� 3�3������ 3�������� 3��������

�
�
	���������-�����
��� � � ��������� ���������

             TOTAL LEGISLATIVE/ADMINISTRATIVE 2���3����� ����3����� 22�������� 22��������

      FINANCE

6	0/��	-�������
�/	-5 ����2� �3� � �

1�����/�	��
 ��22��2�� 3�������� ��������� ���������

/�����/	-/���8�����9��-������ ��3������ ���3���2�� � �

���
��-	 �3�������2 ���2������ ���������� ����������

�����-	��-��	-��
	 ���������� ����3����� �����2�3�� �����2�3��

�	
���	
	���8��-��
��-	 ��2���3�� ��3���2�3 ���3����� ���3�����

             TOTAL FINANCE 3��������� 3������323 3��������� 3���������

      COUNTY COUNSEL

�-������-���
� �������32 ��3�3��2� ��������� ���������

             TOTAL COUNTY COUNSEL �������32 ��3�3��2� ��������� ���������

      PERSONNEL

��1����
	1��
��-����-� �����3 ������ �2����� �2�����

             TOTAL PERSONNEL �����3 ������ �2����� �2�����

      ELECTIONS


�
���-�����1���-� ������332 3��2����� ��������� ���������

             TOTAL ELECTIONS ������332 3��2����� ��������� ���������

      PLANT ACQUISITION

��/�����/	-5
��� ��������� ���������� � �

������	-���	-������
��
������� ������ ���2�2 ������ ������

             TOTAL PLANT ACQUISITION ���2��2�� ��������3� ������ ������
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COUNTY OF VENTURA
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DETAIL OF FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION, ACTIVITY AND BUDGET UNIT
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
�-	���������
�	��������

GENERAL

      OTHER GENERAL

/:���
�
	���������
	1��
� ��2������ ��2������ ��������� ���������

	
���	
������
����
 2�������3 ��������� ��2�2���� ��2�2����

             TOTAL OTHER GENERAL ��������� ���2����� ���3���32 ���3���32

                    TOTAL GENERAL ��3�����3�� �3������32� ����33����� ����33�����

PUBLIC PROTECTION

      JUDICIAL

����	�������-	�
� 3�������3� ���������� �3���2���� �3���2����

/�.�����
�
��
	 ��������3� �2��3��2�� �2�������� �2��������

�	�����-�	��������� ����2��33� ����3����� ����3����� ����3�����

�����
����
�����
	1��
� �������2� ���2����2 �������2� �������2�

�	����5�	� 3������ 3������ 3������ 3������

             TOTAL JUDICIAL ��������2� �3��23���� ���2������ ���2������

      POLICE PROTECTION

�6
	����/-���
��
	1��
� �����2����� ��������3�3 ������3���� ������3����

             TOTAL POLICE PROTECTION �����2����� ��������3�3 ������3���� ������3����

      DETENTION & CORRECTION

�6
	�����
�
���-���
	1��
 ���������� �2�������� ��������3�� ��������3��

�6
	��������
�:
���	
 ��������� �������3� ��3������ ��3������

�6
	��������
��-����	� ��������� ��������� ��3������ ��3������

1
���	���-�����/	-.���-����
��� ����2����� 23�������� 2��2������ 2��2������

             TOTAL DETENTION & CORRECTION ��3�������� �2�������2� ���������2� ���������2�

      FLOOD CONTROL & WTR CONSV

��-	:��
	������-	/-	��
� ����2��2� ��������� ������3�� ������3��

             TOTAL FLOOD CONTROL & WTR CONSV ����2��2� ��������� ������3�� ������3��

      PROTECTIVE INSPECTION

��	������	����-����-�
	 ������332 ��3�3���2 ��2����2� ��2����2�

	��.��������9����
�� ��3�2���� ��������� ���2����� ���2�����
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COUNTY OF VENTURA
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DETAIL OF FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION, ACTIVITY AND BUDGET UNIT
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
�-	���������
�	��������

PUBLIC PROTECTION

      PROTECTIVE INSPECTION

	���-�
��-/�����
 ��������� ��������� �������22 �������22

���
�	��
��:���
�����

�����1�� ��2�2�3�� ��2�2�3�� �������2� �������2�

             TOTAL PROTECTIVE INSPECTION ���33���22 ���23����� �����3���� �����3����

      OTHER PROTECTION

/�.����������0/�.�������	���� ����3��33 ��3�3���� ��������� ���������

�-�������
	; � � � �

	
�-	�
	��-����
 � � � �

�-�������
	;�����	
�-	�
	 ������3�� ��������� ����2���� ����2����

�������
	1��
� ����2���2 ����3��33 ��������� ���������

�/��0�
��
	�/	-�	� 3����� ������ ������ ������

	��/���������
/�	�
�� 3�����22� ��������� ��2���3�3 ��2���3�3

	��-/
	���-�� ���32���� ���3����� 3�������� 3��������

6���
������
8���
	 ��������2 ��������� ��������� ���������

1���
/���6������//-	���
	1��
� ����32���� ���2������ ���2������ ���2������

���6�9���
 ���32� �2�3�� ������ ������

             TOTAL OTHER PROTECTION 3������32� �������2�� ��������2� ��������2�

                    TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION ����������� ����������2 �2������3�� �2������3��

PUBLIC WAYS & FACILITIES

      PUBLIC WAYS

/:�	-���������
�
	�� �2�����3�� ���������� 3���3����� 3���3�����

             TOTAL PUBLIC WAYS �2�����3�� ���������� 3���3����� 3���3�����

                    TOTAL PUBLIC WAYS & FACILITIES �2�����3�� ���������� 3���3����� 3���3�����

HEALTH & SANITATION

      HEALTH


�1�	-�
�����6
���6��
/� ��������� ����2���� �����3���� �����3����

6��������9���//-	���
	1��
� ����32�2�� ����3����� ���������� ����������

6����.�������0��
�	��� � � � �

6���6��6���	
��-1
	��
���������1
 ��2�2���� ���2��3�� � �

6���
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	1��
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COUNTY OF VENTURA
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DETAIL OF FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION, ACTIVITY AND BUDGET UNIT
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
�-	���������
�	��������

HEALTH & SANITATION

      HEALTH

6���/�.����6
���6 ���������� ���2������ �������2�� �������2��

6���:-
�0������0�6���	
� ��2�����2 ��������� ��������� ���������

6����6���	
�>��
�������
	1��
� ��2���3�3 ����3���2 ��������3 ��������3

6���
�����6
���6 ���������� ��������2� 2������3�� 2������3��

6������-6-�0�	���/	-�	�� ���3������ ���������� �3�������� �3��������

�	�1�������
	��6
������
��
�/	-�	 ��3�����2 ��������2 ��2���23� ��2���23�


�����6
���6��
	1��
����� ����2��3�� �2�23����� �������2�3 �������2�3

             TOTAL HEALTH ��3�3�2���� ���������32 ��������2�� ��������2��

                    TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION ��3�3�2���� ���������32 ��������2�� ��������2��

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE

      ADMINISTRATION

6���/	-�	��-/
	���-�� ����22��22� ����������� �3������33� �3������33�

6�����	
���	
��/�
������ � � � �

��	
���	
��/�
������ ���������� ���2�����3 ���������� ����������

             TOTAL ADMINISTRATION ����������� ����������3 ��������33� ��������33�

      OTHER ASSISTANCE

�-�������
1�.�-�;��	��� ����3���� ��2������ ��23���33 ��23���33
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	���� ����2���2 ��������� ��������� ���������
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�����1�-�
��
 ������2 ������� ��3���� ��3����

�6���/�.�������6-	��� ���3�2��3� ���2���32� �3��2����� �3��2�����

�	
����
����-������� ���23���� ������2�� 2�������� 2���2����

             TOTAL OTHER ASSISTANCE �����2��2� ���������2 3��3���3�� 3������23�

                    TOTAL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE ����2������ �����2��2�� ������2�22� ��3��3�����

EDUCATION

      LIBRARY SERVICES
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COUNTY OF VENTURA
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DETAIL OF FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION, ACTIVITY AND BUDGET UNIT
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
�-	���������
�	��������

EDUCATION

      LIBRARY SERVICES

1
���	���-�������.	�	� ��������� ��3������ 2�������3 ����2���3

�
-	�
��<���-��.--;����� ��33� ����3 ����� �����

             TOTAL LIBRARY SERVICES ��������� ��������� ����2���� ��2������

      AGRICULTURAL EDUCATION

��	���1��-	 3���23� 333��2� ����2�� ����2��

             TOTAL AGRICULTURAL EDUCATION 3���23� 333��2� ����2�� ����2��

                    TOTAL EDUCATION ���32���2 ��������� ��������� ���������

DEBT SERVICE

      BOND INTEREST

�
.���
	1��
 ���������� ���2���2� ���������3 ���������3

             TOTAL BOND INTEREST ���������� ���2���2� ���������3 ���������3

                    TOTAL DEBT SERVICE ���������� ���2���2� ���������3 ���������3

TOTAL FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION �����2����� ������2������ ����3��2��3�� ����3�����22�
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